## **BRUNSWICK COUNTY** CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

PROJECT: ORIG. TIME OF COMP. 720 days ORIG. DATE OF COMP. Oct. 28, 2021

Northeast Brunswick WWTP Expansion CAUSE CODE:

EOD	BC USE ONLY	
	OR Owner Request CR Contractor Request DR Designer Request	
	CC Concealed Condition	
	DE Design Error DO Design Omission SC Schedule Change OT Other	

Under the terms of the Contract and without invalidating the original provisions thereof, the following change(s) in work is(are) authorized for the change in Contract amount herein set forth: (Description of change order with detailed breakdown attached)

See attached letter from McKim and Creed dated September 19, 2022, which includes a description of each change.

The Time of Completion including previous orders is 835 calendar days and shall be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

by <u>280</u> calendar days by this chan analysis supporting the requirer 2022.	nange order for a nents for a chang	revised Contract ge in duration is a	date of completion of attached) See TA Lov	Novembering letter	er 27, 2022. (Detailed dated September 17,
CONTRACT COST SUMMARY  1. Original Contract Amount  2. Amount of Previous Orders  3. Amount of This Order:	ADD ADD	\$334,658.98 \$320,984.74	Deduct Deduct	\$0 \$0	TOTALS \$41,653,213.31
4. Total additions lines 2 & 3			Minus Total Deduc	ts: \$0	\$655,643.72
(Line 4 shall show the net amour 5. Revised Contract Total Amou	nt to be added or [a nt	<del>deducted]</del> from the	e <b>original</b> Contract an	nount.)	\$42,308,857.03
I certify that my Bonding Compa change order, and that a copy of	any will be notified the approved cha	d forthwith that m	ny Contract has been	changed me to m	by the amount of this y surety.
TA Loving Company	Bv	)nul:	Hamile		gia 122
(Contractor)		June	1		(Date)
McKim and Creed Inc. (Designer)	Ву	2/8	NK		SEPT 19 2027 (Date)
	Ву		•		
(Owner)	- J	•			(Date)
	Ву	:			
(County Commissioner			Chairman		(Date)
This instrument has been preaud by the Local Government Budge			Approved as to F	orm	
Brunswick County Finance	ce Officer		Brunswick Count	y Attorney	/
DISTRIBUTION 1 origina	l to Owner	1 original to	Contractor		

## DESIGNER'S REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE

DATE:	September 19, 2022							
REQUEST NO.:	Change Order No. 3		PROJECT NAME:	Northeast Brunswick Regional WRF 2.5 MGD Facility Expansion				
OWNER:	Brunswick County Publ	ic Utilities	CONTRACTOR:	TA Loving Company				
DESIGNER:	McKim and Creed Inc.		CONTRACT FOR:	Existing NE WWTP Plant Expansion				
SUMMARY REVIEW OF CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE FOR TIME AND COST: (Attach Contractor's detailed cost breakdown of labor and materials)  See McKim and Creed letter to BCPU dated September 19, 2022.								
DESIGNER SUMMARY:  1. Schedule items affected by this change: See McKim and Creed letter to BCPU dated September 19, 2022.								
2. Can Contractor mitigate the change without requiring a Contract time extension? No								
3. Will the change re	quire a Contract time exten	sion for other Contrac	tors? No Which?					
4. Are additional cos	ts indicated by reason of th	e time extension If so	they must be included	i in 5 & 6 Below.				
		CONTRACTOR'S	ESTIMATE	DESIGNER'S ESTIMATE				
5. Estimated cost of	change:	NA	·	NA				
6. Estimated time ex	tension field cost (if any):	NA		NA				
DESIGNER RECOMMENDATION AND CERTIFICATION: I certify that I have reviewed all aspects of this change order and have determined that it is in the best interest of the Owner to have the work accomplished. I have also determined that the cost and time allotment are fair and equitable, and I recommend acceptance by the Owner.  Approved by:  Date: September 19, 2022  Title: Senior Construction Administrator								